PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2951545

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EX MACHINA, INC.	11/12/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIRMEDIA, INC.	
Street Address:	3501 JAMBOREE ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 400	
City:	NEWPORT BEACH	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92660	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14339305

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)230-1355

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8052301350

Email: nabeloe@socalip.com

Correspondent Name: SOCAL IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 310 N. WESTLAKE BLVD., SUITE 120
Address Line 4: WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CALIFORNIA 91362

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S057-P14964 - 2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: NICOLE M. ABELOE		
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole M. Abeloe/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2 - ExMachina to AirMedia#page1.tif source=2 - ExMachina to AirMedia#page2.tif source=2 - ExMachina to AirMedia#page3.tif

PATENT 502904948 REEL: 033377 FRAME: 0633

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EX MACHINA, INC., a New York corporation, having its principal place of business at 3501 Jamboree Road, Suite 400, Newport Beach, California 92660, possesses certain exclusive rights, title and interest in the invention, and improvements thereof, as disclosed in United States patent application entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TRANSMISSION OF DATA, the application of which was filed on January 24, 1997 as United States Application Serial No. 08/788,613; and

WHEREAS, AIR MEDIA, INC., a New York corporation, having its principal place of business at 3501 Jamboree Road, Suite 400, Newport Beach, California 92660, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said EX MACHINA, INC., by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said AIR MEDIA, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters patent which may be granted and issued therefor, and in and to any continuations, divisions,

PATENT REEL: 039377 FRAME: 0634 reissues and extensions of said Letters patent and all international priority rights associated therewith; and said EX MACHINA, INC. further agrees to sign all papers and perform all acts, without any further consideration but at no cost or expense to AIR MEDIA, INC., as said AIR MEDIA, INC. may deem necessary to make this Assignment fully effective, including the execution of any and all original, provisional, reissue, divisional and continuing United States and foreign patent applications.

And EX MACHINA, INC. hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said United States Letters Patent to said AIR MEDIA, INC., its successors and assigns.

EX MACHINA, INC. Assignor

Dated: 11/2/97

John M. Payne

STATE OF

On this 12 day of NOVEMBER, 1997, before

me, a Notary Public, personally appeared John M. Payne, who I am
satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing
instrument in my presence and did acknowledge the same to be a
voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein
expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

JUANITA SANTOS Notary Public, State of New York No. 41 - 4896779 Qualified in Queens County Commission Expires January 11, 199 [%]